DOMINATBR

ALIGN

FREX 550X
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ERRNAE

RH55E18XT

RH55E19XT

RH55E22XT

~o — 7

INTRODUCTION
Al

SAFETY NOTES
BEERBIE

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
=]

PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION
aERE

=

MODEL STANDARD EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE
ERERARE

SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING
RiTHIZLBREERBR

-1

ASSEMBLY SECTION
HERRE

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION
R R E

BATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION
BRI

INSTALLATION FOR ESC
JEifs

CANOPY ASSEMBLY
WEmBLE

ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION
R BR RN

MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS MANUAL
REERAREAERE

SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT
ko) EE

"ADJUSTHENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTNG
RRMRERADIRRERE

PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING
ERSURFBIVHPITE

POWER COLLOCATION REFERENCE
FEBIBBSER

25~26 | &

RCE-BL100A Brushless ESC INSTRUCTION MANUAL
CE-BL100A FRil 8RS EEFIRGT

2~

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING
{ni 9T

TROUBLESHOOTING
REPIRGHHE

ot Torque &9
or PeWer

SELLIE

Excellen
Superio

MICROBEAST PLUS

B6-AXIS MEMS SENSOR SYSTEM FOR RC-MODELS

Thank you for purchasing Align products. Please read the
manual carefully before installing and be sure to retain the
manual for future reference. All pictures shown are for
illustration purpose only. Actual product may vary due to
product of parts and
availability are subject to change ALIGN RC is not responsible
for inadvertent errors in this publications.

RRMTEATHEZURRINER - BRUE - GAN - BHEUFHTR
BE - BE-EENBABVRIEUANNY  WACREREESRAS -
MHRB#SE - AATRAH LMD ZRBHAM - zm@mﬁn

ZEMEHNARY - AEEFHERRRTEN - ERTRRARMEL
B ARABATROHE - ARATHBARZASTUNERY naﬁﬁﬂi
ERDERE -




Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. The T-REX 550X Dominator Helicopter is designed as an easy to use, full featured
Helicopter R/C model capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and
follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain the manual for future reference, routine
maintenance, and tuning. The T-REX 550X Dominator is a new product developed by ALIGN. It features the best design available on
the Micro-Heli market to date, providing flying stability for beginners, full aerobatic capability for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed
reliability for customer support.

DBREEEES AT RESHIEAEE T-REX 550X Dominator R - B - B

BENREESNAS | FABRETBENRIEBNSS - T-REX 550X Dominator 2 B
THEEOMRITRISE o T-REX 550X Dominator i RIBRIEAMEE «

WARNING LABEL LEGEND smestiziais

Do not attempt under any circumstances.

EETRILORAT - BOURRE

AWARNING] | Mishanding due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
® 5 B B
CAUTION | | Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
ALE & £

IMPORTANT NOTES mz#s68

RIC helicopters, including the T-REX 550X Dominator are not toys. RIC helicopter utilize various high-tech products and
technologies to provide superior performance. Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death. Please read
this manual carefully before using and make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your
environment when operating all ALIGN products. Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this
product. This product is intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote control helicopters at a legal flying field.
After the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its. operation or usage.

As the user of this product, you are solely responsible for operating itiin'a manner that does not endanger yourself and
others or result in damage to the product or the property of others.

We recommend that you obtain the assi ofan i pilot before to fly our products for the first time. A
local expert is the best way to properly assemble, setup, and fly your model for the first time. The T-REX 550L Dominator requires a
certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or modifications
are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or replacement. Please contact our distributors for free
technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation or maintenance. As Align
Corporation Limited has no control over use, setup, final assembly, modification or misuse, no liability shall be assumed nor
accepted for any resulting damage or injury. By the act of use, setup or assembly, the user accepts all resulting liability.

T REX 550X Dommator iﬂﬁﬁmiiiﬁﬁ CREST FSENRERMBEHROAMNBR - mummﬁmwﬁmmwnmnn&m
T R A BRITHESRS - 5 | FOSTHRANER  REBILHBRRINERS NS ERNRERESARRE
Ffr&iz!?}ﬁ&ﬂl& K&Eﬁzﬁ(&ﬁﬁﬁﬁ{'ﬁﬁﬁ ?MﬁaﬂﬂAﬂE@!&ﬁwA!E%&EﬁQSMDEiﬁﬁh“lﬂh Lﬂfﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁf'ﬁﬁ

» EREHHTASIRAAERFUERLRH COEE BRI BT

T Ae
BUERBRBDRERNEAEEE 2GR » RFEEALE - SEMASERBHAR - FTEAERAENERTRATHE - %;émﬁ.%ghE&

FRABE - WEBEBRERISE - FAT2EIDIARBHRRHRZMIEE  FHERSIOUERE - BEMSORBER
RAESARIASIES - FATRELHRAR - FOEM R @3 - B30 SURFRRMEMIER  BHREE mammsm&-

+ Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate RIC aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people. RIC
aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, pilot error, and
radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury occurring during the operation or as of a result
of RIC aircraft models.

+ Prior to every flight, carefully check rotorhead spindle shaft screws and tail blade grip screws, linkage balls and screws, ensure
they are firmly secured.

ERERRN  EANBECIITER  ROEBYERAY - ABGBLRTEINEAT « S FRHNERR - RRZ LT - PETESHRTEL
ﬂﬂ%*’]ﬁiﬁw!ﬂ ﬂﬁﬁ%ﬂ@}!ﬁﬁﬁg LRI RERGRADEREBINZELE
- SARE " B ~ B4 TR CBERA AT o




LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION sgtfssiR At

RIC helicopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose a legal
flying field consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles. Do not fly near buildings, high
voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others and your model. For the first
practice, please choose a legal flying field. Do not fly your model in inclement weather, such as
rain, wind, snow or darkness.

R e R

NOTE ON LITHIUM POLYMER BATTERIES 2R®t:EFH

Lithium Polymer battaries are signiioantly mor volall than alksline or NLGAINL-MH battries used
All and warnings must be followed closely.

Mlshand!mg of L-Pobatteries can result i fire. Always follow the manufacturer's instructions

when disposing of Lithium Polymer batterie

BRTHUE—MIERCERNBILE X &E}K 1@2‘1?@95) BREETERTORABZERE

R BN % Ve

PREVENT MOISTURE S&t#HRms

RIC models are composed of many precision electrical components. It is critical to keep the model
and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants. The introduction or
exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause the model to malfunction resulting in loss of
use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture.

B

oo

PROPER OPERATION 2R &EAFER a,
Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. This product \%\%
is for RIC model, so do not use for other purpose.
TBOSNT - (T3 SETUES - BERSHERERONBIY - DIERBBNRS -
SRR AR IR IR IRt "

OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT 2#®sifiz

Before turning on your model and transmitter, check to make sure no one else is operating on the —
same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to crash. The

guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly, tuning, trimming,

and actual first flight or unforeseen danger may happen. (Recommend you to practice with

computer-based flight simulator.)

R R R U 0T S R R T R YT EE &

2T TURILESHATFEORARE - (ARBERRRRETISBRAPIDZIRE)

SAFE OPERATION RZ2#{F

Make sure to always be aware to keep your eyes and body away from blades rotation. Do not attempt to
grab or make contact with the helicopter while the main blades are in motion. During take-off, landing,

znd flight, be sure to keep the helicopter away from all obstacles. Operators must stand at least 10

meters away from the helicopter. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it unattended while it is

turned on, and Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed the model. Operate

this unit within your ability, do not fly under tired condition, improper operation may cause in danger,

and always to avoid injury caused by loose parts due to improper assembly or any unforeseen dangers. = -

EEB%EE Rmf(ﬂﬁllﬁﬁ ST&W!IQMM&!&?%EH mw#mmmeﬁ@;a smuum& % 2

g%&/\iﬁﬁ " ﬂtgglﬁéig ARE - g@*&éﬂ‘@ﬁ{’ﬁ %ﬂjg?:m??iﬁmg AaE

During the opstation of the hellcoptar, the maln rotar and talFator wil e spinning st a high rate
of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage to

environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands, and
loose clothing away from the biades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and
others, as well as surrounding objects.

R ER S DR R AL RE o AR oA kRS

ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES R&:E8h2t ;

KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT E&#R

RIC models are made of various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or
deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to store the model near any
source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store the model indoors, in a climate-
controlled, room temperature environment.

ﬁgg%ﬁlﬁiu PA & ’ - BE




EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY g5 AUIGN I//

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQ! T FOR Y
—
or
2
Tranemiter Hel ) Receiver(6-channel or more)
-channel or more, Helicopter system) e Remote Receil
ittty 38 (ARBLE) [ S

XA X

22.2V 6S 2600~5200mAh
Li-Po Battery x 1 Intelligent Balance Charger RCC-6CX RCC-300 Battery Charger
222V 65 2600~5200mAh Li-Po Tt x 1 LABATE RCCECX RCC-300758E

ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY Sf#T&

[H70118] [HET80001] [HETMT901]
Swashplate Leveler AP800 Digital Pitch Gauge Multi-function Tester
+FREUES APB00 S {iTRFEI BIHERME
~
Hexagon A\ [
Screw Driver X ]
Philips Screw Driver| AREMES Needle
Cutter Knife Ammf3mmi2.5mm Nose Pliers il CA Glue Grease
3.0/¢ 1.8mm nF 2mm/1.5mm EL T e BB bt
PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION s aucn //4
60HT7 550 Carbon FiberBlade x 1 Set
550 BHMESEME x 148 Quick Finder
THRER

RCM-BL730MX Motor (960KV / 4230)x 1
RCM-BL730MX RIS R(960KV / 4230) x 1

50HC6 =B

S5FLH [RHSSE18XT] T-REX 550X SUPER COMBO

55HBY DS830M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 3

55HB10 DSBI0M AR X

55HB11 Canopy DS835M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 1

60HBS A DS83SM RS X 1

;z:’]‘_ga ;Ogr;gn Equipment [RHSSE19XT] T-REX 550X COMBO

SHeT DS820 High Voltage Brushless Servox 3
RCE-BL100A Brushless ESC x 1 03820 AEHRIARE <3

55HZ9 RGE-BLICOARAISER x 1 ;
Microbeast PLUS Flybarless System x 1 DS825 High Voltage Brushless Servo x 1
P, D825 MEANIES x 1




MODEL STANDARD EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE  RE#IEARE AUIGN I//

There are many versions of T-REX 550X Dominator for your choice. The Super Combo includes additional electronics and
other equipment. The Instruction Manual will refer to the T-REX 550X Dominator Super Combo. You may purchase any
additional items referenced in theinstruction manual or any spare parts for other 550X Dominatorversion by referring to
more product information in this manual.

T-REX 550X Dominator RAIBRESER AT BRI - REEBHT R
EMBNEBRRAMELEMAR @ £l « RELPZ—HO - EHHN

B Super C¢ B
EMER - =
T-REX 550X SUPER Ql T-REX 550X [RH55E18XT]
s o=
55HB9 55HB10 55HB11

60HBG 700HG3 60HT6

Microbeast PLUS B
Fiybarless Systerix 1 550 Carbon Fiber Blade RCEBLI0A Brushless ESCx 1
R 1 60HT? SSOBMENR RCE BLIOOARAIE:

\

' Maxa set Screwx 1 .
DS830M S RCM-BL LR 5
High Voltage Brushless Servox3_| High Voltage Brushless Servo x 1 | Mtor (9en|<v 4230) x1 Motor Pinion Heln:al Gear 16Tx 1
DSE30M EBERRFERE 3 DS835M EREHAIERS x 1 RCM-BL730MX I RS 16Tx1




T-REX 550X DOMINATOR COMBO STANDARD EQUIPMENT

T-REX 550X DOMINATOR COMBO 5241 [RHS5E19XT]
-
55HCE 55HB9 55HB10 55HB11
¥
—ia VT -
60HB6 700HG3 60HT6 S5HT
el
" —mmmn ———
Microbeast PLUS B

Flybarless System x 1
RPHRRL: < 1

550 Carbon Fiber Blade
550 MERR

RCE-BL100A Brushloss ESC x 1
60HT?7 RCE BL1OOARRIRES
\
i
Midxa SetScrewx 1 W
DS820 RCM-BLY: LR
High Voltage Brushless Servo x 3 | High Voltage Bmshless Servox1 | Motor (QGOKV / 4230) x A Mo(or Pinion Helmal Gear 16T x 1
DS820 HRBIRDNRS x3 D625 ATAHRAI R x ROM-BLYSOMX RBISSE * TS 16Tx1

T-REX 550X DOMINATOR KIT STANDARD EQUIPMENT }Rﬁg}sﬂ(

_ﬁ.}*\/ [RH55E22XT]

55HCE S5FLH 55HB9 s5HB11
0N of o
P M L] \
) g & LB &
——_— ¢ = [ 8
60HBS 700HG3 60HTS S5HT 55H29
. e \if
e e —— i Maxa Set Screwx 1\
o RCM-BL730MX Madragm x1
550 Carbon Fiber Blade Motor(960KV / 4230) x 1 Motor Pinion Helical Gear 16T x 1
6OHTT 550 BUERD ROM-BL7SOMXRRIAE x 848 167 1




FETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING  mifizemas=sn aucn //4

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT MESSIR(TAIZSERE

- Before flying, please check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency for the safety.

+ Before flight, please check if the batteries of transmitter and receiver are enough for the flight.

- Before turn on the transmitter, please check if the throttle stick is in the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF.

+ When turn off the unit, please follow the power on/off procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmiter first, and then turn on
receiver. Power OFF- Please turn off the receiver first and then turn off the transmitter. Improper procedure may cause out of
control, so please to have this correct habit.

- Before operation, check every movement is smooth and directions are correct. Carefully inspect servos for interference and
broken gear.

+ Check for missing or loose screws and nuts. See if there is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts. Care'u]ly check main
rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and premature failures of parts possibly cause a dangerous situatio

+ Check all ball links to avoid excess play and replace as needed. Failure to do so will result in poor fllghtslabxhly.

- Check if the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and result in out of

ntrol

FEEA - ABEZ -
- GRS FOUREE ©
: ’ - A
m%ﬂﬁ?ﬁﬁ %!EEﬁﬂ!ABﬂ&“Q H!ﬁiﬁﬂ!ﬁ?z‘!ﬂ 2
* 24 =k - .
2 4 A - BT B REBSR RO AN - IRIAUR AT
T R ~ RR - RERRESH - BERBENILRE R22 -
- R , .
R 7 o

When you seethe marks as below, please use relative glueor grease toensure flying safety.

AEUTHRZERSR - BRELPILW - DRRENBHEAZITRE -

+ CA : Apply small amount of CA Glue tofix. ~OIL : Add small amount of OIL.
BT ERARENEEE R FOEEERY
- R48 : Apply small amount of Anaerobic Retainer to fix. - Grease : Add small amount of Grease.
BREB : EHARREBEE R | RIEREEE
- T43 : Apply small amount of Thread Lock to fix.
SR © ERSEERHE
When assembling ball links, makesure the "A" character faces outside

BRBBYWBIAFOER - " A"FHES -

ACA;"‘ON Keep plastic partsaway from heat.
BEABBEIME -

£ £
. ]
Lol

CAGle  Anaerobic  Thread Lock Grease oil T43 Gle width : appros. 1mm
BB Retalner B R R 43 EBREA 1

1. Anaerobic Retainer (R48)|s greenpenetrating threadlocker andis used tofix the metaltube before assemblyat
temperatures up to+180°
2.Thread Lock(T43) isblue Iow strengththreadiocker and lsapplied to the small screw(threads) ormetal parts
before assembly toprevent loosening. Ensureto apply onlya small amountand wipe surplus off. Whet
toheat the
3.Grease is kind of lubricant additivewhich is appliedto the one-waybearings or thrustbearing.

©Based on parts physical attributes, please apply small amount of the relative glue or greaseaccordingly to prevent
any parts damage or or danger

TREES (RI8) DREBBEREBLHREE - E%EQIEMEE . am:g%u;n c.

25%5 lT43)ﬁ§@ﬁ§!SﬂMﬂ . » BERE
ST 157 -

MR e R e—————

oL 5 ¢ . #e .




ASSEMBLY SECTION #8583 ALIGN //

Ol

TR0 80 t4xémm) x4

©  [Jum

Socket Collar Screw
ET BRI M 6mmiXe

0&30©)

Thrust Bearing
AEKERR(0 8 0 14x4.5mm) x 2

Ol

Spindie Bearing Spacer
SUHEH (6 10x 13,80 4mm) x 2

Before flying, please check if
tho scrows aro fixed with glue.
i AR

L Braun

Thrust Bearing

©8x614x4 5mm.

Spindle Bearing Spacer

10X 13.5%0.4mm

Apply a small amount of T43thread|
o = lock when fixing a metal par
SRENRER I AETRRTO

CauTon
e
Original manufactory packages
contains product already assembled,
please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43, Do not use T43 on
any plastic part.

RESUSREIRTEES - BREER
Sghﬁ'ﬁikt' < WER 143 RAIBERE
PIREBRRL -

Socket Collar Screw
5 ERATABERH
Metal Main Rotor Holder M3x6 mm
SEERRE

Afready assembled by Factory.

Thrust bearing and washer for radial
bearing are wear items; therefore, it is
recommended to'inspect after every 20
flights and replaced as necessary. For
flights with high headspeed, the
inspection interval should be reduced
to ensure flight safety.

(ol (N
Smaller ID
PRI

Lam%?r D

Thrust Bearing (RS

Metal Main Rétor Holder
SRR

Feathering Shaft Sleey
BRI s o1 063 Tmm) 31

Ol)

DFC Head Damper
AR

6 8% 91296 Smm) x 2

Spacer
BIDRE( o ox o 11xt.3mm) x2

Socket Screw
EEARAME0mm)2

Washer
SR o 5x o 12x1mmIx2

oyl -

Feathering Shaft

$8x922mm

ALIEN Log0 or

Metal Main
Rofor Housing
ERREEE

Apply Grease
i o

Feathering Shaft Sleeve
x4 10x31mm

N e T

Feathering Shaft Sleeve

_-#mEsE
66 10x31mm

Saindle Bearing Spacer
=]

@8x011x1.3mm

Damper Rubber
08612946 5mm

Washer

e5xgizximm  Sockef Screw
WA SRR
M5x10mm




Apply a small amount of
0 = lock wh g a metal
R B

aTion
AE"R
Already assembled by Factory.
Before flying, please check if
the screws are fixed with glue.
BEARSAR - S—NTAIME

Linkage Ball B(M3xd)
RIEB(M3x4)( 6 Sx12mm) x 6

Long Linkage Ball (M3x4)

EREHISCLBTEEN - et S WIRBERE (M3x4) (& 5x29mm) x 1
ERARR —
i
Radius A
Radiuuti— 55FLH7A
55FLH7 S
Collar Socket screw

AR BEATERMM2Smm) x4
{$3x04.8x1.5mm) )
Washer /@\
RO 07Txmm) x4 3% 6 4.8:0.3mm Fo o Sxtzmm BEATAREMI12mm) x 2

Washer Socket S
BT

3
(63x04.8x0.3mm) x 2

Long Linkage Ball
BEERE
o5x29mm

© B

aring
(O 2x05x2.3mm)x

When tightening a screw to a
plastic part, please tighten it
firmly, but not over tightened, or
they will strip.

CCPM Swashplate SHEADBIEBEUTE - WEEDH
cePm 58 AT MERVBNTLSBERS

Collar
ERETE
(63x04.8x1.5mm) x2

© 0 @ (m

M3 Nut Linkage Ball B(W3x4)
MO 2 BEB(MIxa)( b 5x10.5mm) x2

© [I—m

Socket Collar Screw.
BERAABERH (MIX10mm) x 2

55FLH7

Socket Collar Screw
BEp SRR

G

M3 Nuf

W3R
Linkage Ball B,
REB(MIE)

(6 5x10.5mm)

N Linkage Rod(A)
LS STA MEx4Tmm
Lek
gEE
282
SEB
Linkage Rod(A) 2.8
A (M3xeTmm) x 2 i82
-
=

(@En

Elevator Ball Link
AR x 4

Left-hand
E

Check Point
AERE
Right-hand
!
S Main Shaft
ACTON 8 ¢ 10x183mm
2R
Already assembled by Factory. Before flying, please
check if the screws are fixed with glue.
. EBFRRD -

tracking is off while flight .

You may adjust the length of ball link when
BRITPHEMER - TALWETITRRGHE

tallation, make sure the "Check
Point" is face upward, then use plier or
wrench grasp the center of hexagonal rod to
adjust its suitable length, turns clockwise to
decrease the length, turns counter
clockwise to increase the linkage length.
BEBRGTRONEHIEABEEN | - REBLEY
ARFEBSEONARERTAEEREE - Qi
BUORRETREE ; S MDA RN -

8




55HZ8

© [Jm

Socket Collar Screw
BERRARERS M3Gmm) x4

© [Pm

Socket Collar Screw
EEATSBEERE (M3x6mm) x 16

©  [fum

Socket Screw
EEARBHM (M3Emm) x 2

B m]

Ganopy Mounting Bolt
BEBERHE
W36 8x16mm x 4

Ol

Bearing
(0 10x 6 19x5mm) x 2

© [

Bearing
(6 6x 6 12xmm) x1

(poen

Socket Button Head Screw
HEEA AR (MIxBmm) x 2

Socket Screw
EBRTARH (Max10mm) x 4

M4 Washer
WATE (6 4x 0 Bximm) x 4

M4 Set Screw
M4 LERER (Maxamm) x 2

Motor
[2]

Wotor Mount
BEEEE

M4 Set Sérew
M4 LR

S M4 Washer

4% 8xtmm
Motor Slant Thread

Pinion Gear Socket Screw
R 16T EETRH

Make sure the motor mor
before the motor pi
SRFEDEENREEY - B

RS EAE R

s fully fastened
ion gear mount.

Bearing
8% 0 6x ¢ 124mm

Wotor Pinion
Gear Mount
R

Socket Button -

2 Head Screw
EEBANEIRH
W3x8mm
Canopy Mounting Bolt e
AREGEE %
Max6.ox1amm

Frame Mount
BEEER

Frame Mounting Bolt

7 MixSamm

Main Frames(R)

Socket
BRRTSRERS
MSxBm

Applya small amount of T&3thr
I n fix

\g a metal part.

AR5 (KA

:llhcgurgu

Original manufactory packages
contains product already assembled,
please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
any plastic part.
RESUHRBRNRZALR - ABBED
BRURIURE L - WV TORIRERE
NEBHRLE -

Bearing
17 ©10x ¢ 19x5mm

Main Framesi(L)
RARE(E)

Collar Screw
Rl
m

Socket Collar Screw
WEARAEERH Mx6mm




Main Shaft
E
Main frame assembly key point :

First do not fully tighten the screws of main frames and put Press Two Main Frames Equally

two bearings through the main shaft to check if the EETERRRTR

movements are smooth. The bottom bracket must be firmly

touched the level table top(glass surface) ; please keep the

smooth movements on main shaft and level bottom bracket,

then slowly tighten the screws. This assembly can help for

the power and flight performance. \

RS RURATIES Glass Surface Main Frame

P e E . BERE § EIREIR

EMERVARKERD (HETE) BRRS ; BRITWRERSHF 905

(55HG2 ] [55HB11] [55HB10A] [55HB10 ]
M3 Washer T ey Tapping Scraw Socket Screw Socket Collar Screw
M3FE( 6 3x ¢ 8ximm) x4 @ 2

Socket Button Head Self Tapping Screw
N et EEAAFASRRMTIx12mm) % 8

Socket Screw
U7 RRM (M3x12mm) x4 CGanopy Spacer

s
Socket Button Head Receiver Mount .
Self Tapping Screw BEBE o sCrew
EAAT BRI T3xEmm Hi
it

Ganopy Support
WIS
© 3% 6 5% 6 6.5x7.3mm,

Hex Mounting Bolt
TBfREE
N353 8mm

ocket Collar Screw|
ERAAEESN )

M3 Set Screw
M3x6mm

M3 LIRS M3xemm

Battery Release Latch
Installation ion
BREHORET)

M3 Washer-
3!
636 8ximm

Battery Release Latch
B

Socket Screw
Friyr .
Msxizmm Skid Pipe
& 6 Sx24mm
Apply a small amount of T43thread| s
a = lock when fixing a metal part. o n—
AHANREBAFEBARTE (MBS | g FlpeEnd Cap Landing Skid Nut

PROGRESSIVE LIGHTWEIGHT LANDING SKID
BRI AT IR M LR ST ORI R

Landing skid is tilted 5degree forward which improves crashworthiness.
WRBIREEHELE + BRI S RREGRE -

10




[(55HZ11]

[55HZ11]]

O

Linkage Ball C
FBC(M2.5x3.5)( ¢ 5x8.5mm) x 1

O
inkage Ball C

i I
FEC(M2.5x4)( 6 5x12mm) x 2

Socket Button Head Self
Tapping Screw
EBEATAERIM (12.6x12mm) x 4

Linkage Ball C

FHC(2.535)
os

Socket Button Head | ™

S5l tapming Screw

Servo Plate
RRERF

Lirkage Ball

RIAC(M2.5x4) 6 5x121

Servo Plate
ORBEF

DS830M /DS820

EERRIERS

Socket Button Head Screw
BRI 510mm) x 3

Coller
#E

HEEATBERRH Option Equipment
T2.6x12mm wms

DS830M /DS820
High Voltage Brushless Servo
EERRIGRE

Socket Button Head Screw ~ DGFF SIBRR
HEFEANEAE
12.5x10mm Coller
BE

High Voltage Brushless Servo
i

(L]

EEFRAR
2,51 0mi

Servo Plate
RRBRH

D6FF Metal Servo Arm

mm

Apply a small amount of T43thread
O = lock wher ]
AR

ametal par
T4 (8%
TN
E B

Original manufactory packages
contains product already assembled,
please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
any plastic part.

RERHRBRIRZERS - NEBER
BRMETHRLE  WAB TS RIBER
WRBBRRLE -

§osket Button Head Screw
<

Coller

0E
Linkage Ball C

\Q( IREC(M2.5x4) ¢ Sx12mm

DSB30M High Voltage Brushless Servo
1.4520 |1 s Standard Band /1520 1 s BSR#R
2.5tall Torque/ i) : 17.0kg.cm(6.0V)

22.0kg.cm(7.4V)
23.0kg.cm(8.4V)
3.Motion Speed/SHER  0.075secl60° (6.0V)

0.060sec/60" (7.4V)

0.055sec/60° (8.4V)
4.Dimension/R : 40 x 20 x 39mm
5Weight/ = : 80g

DS820 High Voltage Brushless Servo ©

14520 1 s Standard Band /1520 1 s SR

2.Stall Torque/fititi) * 17.0kg.cm(6.0V)
22.0kg.cm(7.4V)

23.0kg.cm(8.4V) =\
3.Motion Speed/gj{EgRE © 0.075secl60° (6.0V)

(7.4V)
0.0555ec/60° (8.4V)
4.Dimension/R - 40 x 20 x 39mm

5.Weight/=® : 70g

Option Equipment
Jii)

DS830M /DS820
High Voltage Brushless Servo
RERBIREZ

21mm

A c——

11



pply a small amount of T43thread|
ock when fixing a m
R RS

55HZ11
@ (U=

Linkage Ball A(M2x3.5)
BEHAM2X3.5)( 6 4.75x8.8mm) x 1

© 8
M2 Nut
M24RiE x 1

Socket Button Head Self
Tapping Screw
HBENTAERIEH (12.6x12mm) x4

Recommend sanding the marked position as below illustration with a
waterproof abrasive paper(#300-1000) to avoid the wires of electric
parts to be cut.
f20 8 2

+ (R, » BB .

Socket Collar Screw
BB BB MIxEmm) x 4

[AFF

Original manufactory
packages contains product
already assembled, please
confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43. Do not use
T43 on any plastic part.
BRELLRAENRSERS .
BEBRRESRME SRR LS -

[0

Make sure the motor mount is fully fastened
before fasten the motor pinion gear mount.
T FHRR A -

/nCAUTION
=¥

While assembling the motor mount, please make sure
to properly loose M4 Setscrew on 16T motor gearfirst,
after fully fastern the motor mount with the motor
pinion, then fastern back the M4 Set screw completely.
FRBIBAEN - W 16T TR Mixdmm, BRI
bR e T e e e T

Servo Extension Cable
RRERER

120mm 1
For Extend The Rudder Servo Singal Cable.
ERARBRNRITRS

Coller
HE

<o Linkage Ball A(M2x3.5)
e HEHANZGS) 64758 15mm

Socket Button Head
Self Tapping Screw

Gption Equipment
e

DS835M/ DS825
High Voltags Brushiess $ene
AR

Use the secondhole from theend of
servo horn whenattaching ball.
Remove the servohorn arms which
are not usedas pictured below.

3 -+
ik P

M3,

DS835M High Voltage Brushless Servo

1.4520 1 s Standard Band /1520 1 s JSAR#E

2.Stall Torqueligit#f7) * 8.0kg.cm(6.0V)
10.0kg.cm(7.4V)
12.5kg.cm(

.04sec/60° (6.0V)
0.035ec/60° (7.4V)
0.0285ec/60° (8.4V)

4.Dimension/R : 40 20 x 39mm

5.Weight/ R © 729

3.Motion Speed/ By ©

DS825 High Voltage Brushless Servo ©
1.1520 u s Standard Band 11520 1 s RFE:
2.Stall Torque/ftt#) * 8.0kg.cm(6.0V)
10.0kg.cm(7.4V)
12,5kg.cm(8.4V)
3.Motion Speed/BHfFEE ¢ 0.04sec/60° (6.0V)
0.03sec/60° (7.4V)
0.028sec/60° (8.4V)
4.Dimension/Ry | 40X 20 x 39mm
5.Weight/li® ° 629

25 DRSNS
o

12



Front Drive Tail BoomMount(R) Apply a small amount of T43thread|
R

Gear Assembly BEa:
B

When fightening a screw fo a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not
over tightened, or they will strip.
SMBALBATIENCER  FEIR)HRED
o AREE VLB WRES o

[T
Front Umbrella Gear ®
Bearing BRREDE
nx
i goximm
a0 %

Socket Button Head Self
Tapping Screw
e SR
i

{

Already assembled by Factory.
Umbrella Gear Case(L) Before fying, please check again i
sErEEE screws are firmly secured an

= S applied with some glue.
V FERERAR - HREERSENESHRLIE -

Tail BoomMount(L) 60HT1

RBEEEECE)
N —
A%'s

Original manufactory packages contains product ©  (wuma

already assembled, please confirm every screw is

firmly secured with T43. Do not use T43 on any pIastic | | soue uton Head Self 4

part. Tapping Screw Bearing Bearing

L = 2} WA 2

© [ Poommm @) [ owm @ D @ O D

Socket Screw Socket Screw. earing Bearing Tail UmbrellaGear

{0 5% 9 10x4mm) x 2 (e 12xp 18x4mm) x 2 WWDERE 012.4x13x10mm x 1

- ~. Bearing
AR ~ Socket Screw
~ [ < - RSP EERTER
Front Umbrella Gear \\i
RSRRES ¥ @

Metal TailUnit
ERRUBEER

BEETRE Metal Plate (R)
$12.4x018x10mm A
40.3x26x22.8mm

Socket Screw Tail RotorShaft Assembly
B AwEREE

Bearing

@5xq10xemm

Socket Screw

Matal Piate (L),
Mexzomm SREUMEZ




mount of T43thread|
ametal par
WEANET (M)

(= ®© O
Ball A(M2.5x3.5)

B oy Ty 2 BT P ot

(-
BB o FB s sy 2 ﬁ ][ ﬁ
1 ©

THBACE T et 2

BRI oy 2
e} O

Rl 0 25, 0 3 seammyx2

@ D B8, 0 1000mm) s
E%?{‘&‘%x @ t1x3mm) x2

O W o™ w
Rldgghat mﬁ&\iﬁ}&“«’mmm

carin
[ TR

(o

Socket Button Head Screw
)x6

Washer
5 (0 8x © 10x0.3mm) x 2

Socket Button Head Screw
1

Make sure to tighten the screws on.each side with
average strength, but no unilaterallytighten, or it may
cause interference during rotation.
BEROHEY - & TREOATHN UMK - RTRBAR
SAEERT SRBFH -

Assembling Umbrella Gear: Please note to push the gear
to the end at a fixed position to make sure the gears
mesh with each other smoothly.

ZEER TEHONBRERY « LERBEETRE -

Socket Button H
FREARARE M

REERRE

Bearing
25¢67.1x 6 2.6qm

Rudde Con(rek
RREER

tead
Sx5mi

© [J—m

i

9 Tgpise
2T -,

The Metal TailRotor Holder is
assembled at the factory, make sure
to apply little thread lock on screws
and tighten them back appropriately
before starting to fly. Suggest to use
torque wrench or torque lock for
tightening screws with the torque

value 5.0kg.cm.
T
B - 3

EERREEEAREL -

= e

b B

S.0kg.em

[P r—
Jin =
oun N Tail Refor Holder

RS UK s
THRUST BEARING R

Socket Collar Screw
BEATABERE M3emm

Washer
HEFOT 0 sxtmm

EL S .

2885, 0 1000

Ll Rslgr Holder

aring

& N DK O 6x ® 10x3mm
ollar Scréw

EZBH 2 5xemm( FR4.5mm)

M4 Set Screw
M4 LERRH Maxdmm

Tail Rotor Hub
R T EEE 10x43.4mm

Screw
m T Type Arm
RTLEHNR

Bearing

»’/ Collar.
3 B 0 7% 0 11x3mm

REHERS
72
Slide Shaft
EMRE

L

Bearing
©25x 0 7.4x 0 26mm

While assembly the slide shaft, please use
suitable amount of T43 onthe thread. Please do
not use R48 or otherhigh strength thread lock to
Tail Pitch Bellcrank avoid damages while maintenance orrepairs.

REHITA EUREAES . FETARNTORMBERT L BRE
Socket Button Head Screw ot SERAPEBZAR  RERER RSN
SRRSO xS
Linkage Ball A

BEAM2533.5) 0 4.758.18mm

Use The Inner Hole
BRRARL

[Aim tail rotor hub at the concave of the tail rotor
[shaft and apply thread lock on the set screw. The
tail rotor hub and screws are wear items, and thus

Ishould be inspected for every 100
flights. For flights with high head speed, the
linspection interval should be reduced to ensure
flight safety.

Pleas
firml

e, e
Hiﬁll%mﬁﬂ ! i L‘lﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁg‘

tighten the screw will cause
operation of control link to be fight.
S M2xBmm B EAATEE AR - 8
ERREEASTHERERDA -

se tighten M2x8mm collar screw
ly but not over tightened. Over
the

After complete the tail rotor assembly,
please check if it rotates smoothly.
iR,

gua i N L) i

14



When assembling into the tail boom, please apply some oil
on the surface, to make it smooth during the assembling and
keep it vertical with the torque tube for smooth rotation.
ABEAE @ AARFLERRH - NRREREAREPLRBWHBR
REH ' REBEHES -

Already assembled by factor
please note to check ag:
BTN, - O

= 2 M3 Nut
S M3
Socket Screw g & 5 i 5 When assembling the tail boom,
BEHAYT VAR M3x12mm 3 o Eﬁi?;;_‘ ot Tabping Sorew, please aim at the fixing hole ¢ 5.1

BAREHSIRILERE S 51BER

Torque Tube

600 Ball Link '<»\ . Bearing Holder
Socket Self 600 I S, Stabilizer YT
Tapping Screw . Mount (Upper)
EEATRBRRM S ATPREELE | e
Tax10mm e Ve

Aluminur Tail Boom

tabili
Mounl  Lower
FREE M

<

ﬁ;

“Socket Screw—e""
ERNAAGH
Wxzzmm

il Boom Brace Set

Socket Self l'applng Screw “\M4 Washer
ESATURE R (T3x10mm)

* i
SocketScrew s

M3xtemm
Carbon Fiber Before assembling, please wrap the tail
Tail Control T boom with a scotch tape (Thickness
Buaheod (030 05mmito avold telmallnt shping.
e ,93-0.05mm
SRRE™GRIERER S

600 Ball Link 2=

ngq.sx, 1axamm) x 2

60HT1A TIP TO FIX THE TORQUE TUBE @Sims@ziEs

@ D:lllllll Please apply some CA glue to fix bearing on the torque tube,  SILIE CARBREERREHBL - &
avoid CA glue from the bearing side or may cause the bearing % CASHIBSEEETSHEAEI -
Socket S stuck. When assembling into the tail boom, please apply some BABERN ® EEHHZBEoNZiL
BEATS x%lﬂ (M3x12mm) x 4 il R - AEMNEFERREERER
il and use the attached torque tube mount helper to press the  JEB . WERHEAEGZRELIS
@]] bearing holder of the torque tube into the tail boom horizontally.
M3 Nut Torque Tube Mount Helper
3P x4 Lyeeon Bewing o1 Nestlpot  (RVE packig ube)
s \ =S % “ﬂm\@,nnem- Toraue Tube
Lz \ - 4 Pt
R bz

Socket Collar Screw.
ERAFREEEH (M316mm) x 1

1

i Torae Tubs Bearing Holder
Spray Siicone Oilnside The Tail Boom  Bearing Trim 5-7cm
AROB BREEST0D SRS Faramm

Socket Collar Screw
WA B MR (M3x22mm) x 1

Dmlmmmn

Socket Scre
BRI (22 x 2

Tail Control Guide Skewed torque tube bearing
BIEEER holder will interfere with
torque tube rotation and
EuieAsR et ven
= B
ig$E&EES*QM%MB~

M3 Specialty Washer
31535 (6 3x 6 8:2mm) x2

[55HT3A |

© |

M3 Washer
M3BF( 6 3x ¢ Sximm) x2

Carbon Fiber Tail
Control Pushrod
BRI

After moving the tail control rod adjustment
sleeve to recommended position, glue the sleeve
to carbor

il
RRESHSENBLEERNBEE

Socket Self Tapping Screw Socket Self Tapping Screw
2 2

15



Apply a small amount of T43 thread|
lock when fixing a metal part.
AR RERERT (RH) |

Y

Wetal Anti Rotation Bracket Socket Buttor
+FESIR HARAA AR
M2.5x14

M3 Washer
M3

03 8xtme
Socket Collar Screw

SRgTIon
AE'S
Original manufactory packages
contains product already

[55HB10A]

BEATABERHMxEmm
Socket Screw
BEATAERE
M3x12mm

n Head Screw|

Socket Button Head Screw
LBEAASHERM (M3xSmm)

m

[ 55HB10 |
©)

[55HT15]

please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
any plastic part.
FRSAURDSNRTELS | BREUR
BRARSHR L « HLE 140 RTREE
NEBREL -

© |

M3 Washer
M3E8)(6 3% 6 Eximm) x

Socket Button Head Screw
LR Admm) x 2

©  [lwm

Socket Screw

Socket Button Head Screw
LB 1

Socket Collar Screw
2|

Bearing
(o 12 o 18x4mm)

x1

.

One-way Bearing
BAER( o 121 0 Toxtomm)x 1

Already assembled by Factory.
Before flying, please check if the
screws are fixed with glue.

BEEEEN | S—LRTHERR
BHESC BT -

Washer
WO 5 1.5 6 18x0.8mm) x 1

®25
Washer 0304
)
011529 1808mm

Main Gear Case
EEPE

Please fasten the screws
to the ¢ 2.5 holes of the
slant main gear.

SEHBONRFERR O 2530

Flat Head Self
ing Screw

Vo s

s

MR RERIRH

Taxemm iy
Bearing

One-way Bearing Shaft
0120 18xt4mm ARG
©9x 0 12x34.7mm

® D

Flat Head Self Tapping
PR SRR (T3x6mm)

Screw
X6

One-way Bearing Sh:
TERFE (0 9% o 12634

aft
Tmm)xt

Before tightening the screw, please rotate the bearing and
check the concentricity of the bearing in order to have the
screw firmly secured, to avoid the bearing stuck or heavy
load at one side and cause slip.

LRRMBRELS mmg;mmamt » AHERRMPIIUT - 2R
BRI RABE AN EITR -




Apply a small amount of T43thr
D; \g a metal part.
RPN B R ERT4 (1

AN
B

Original manufactory packages

When tightening the main blade fixing
screw, please tighten it firmly, but not
over tighten, or it may cause the damage
of main blade holder and result in
danger.

1WI&MQE!QE#EHE'E#E§3
HEMRRRESR - ROBIEE -

(55FLH7A ]

Main Blade Fixing Screw.
ELRRAERMN

contains product already
please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43, Do not use T43 on
any plastic part
et e B

= o SER 143 R
ABEBHAL -

550 Carbon Fiber Blades.
550 @I

2 A MxdTmm

Collar
AIE

Elevator Ball Link
AEEAE

Standard Equipment :
Main shaft spacer(0.5)
Main shaft spacer(0.3)

R : EWBF(05)
9101  14x0.5mm

MBS (0.3)
& 101X ¢ 14x0.3mm

Socket Collar Screw
AR (M3x22mm) x 1

M3 Nut
M3PHESRIE x 1

Socket Collar Screw|
RAEERM

BEAT
Max25mm

Linkagé Rod(A)
Approx. 59.5mm x 2
SR (A) 0 59.5mm x 2

Slant Thread

© [—m

Socket Collar Screw
EFAT ISR (Max25mm) x 2

M4 Nut
M4BSERI x 2

@Iy O O

Elevator Ball Link Collar
FHEREER X 6 WEE X6

Linkage Rod(A)
A (M3xa1mm) x 2

[H70118]
Swashplate Leveler
TFRGES

using Flybarless system, please use
the swashplate levelerto calibrate
swashplate. Adjustthe length ofservo
linkage rod tomake sure theswashplate is
leveled before startsetting up toensure
the gyro providesthe best performance.
EPERE . BHDEDFROEZATE
fE i it raneg
[ st LinR i

Socket Collar Screw
PYTREBESM

i)

[

©_o T

The lower edge of main gearneed to be
lined up with lower edge of pinion gear.
This will ensuresmooth meshing, and
avoid interference betweenpinion’s base
and main gearwhich can leadto unusual
wear.

TROARTEET . i
EEgrRe SIRETELIA. HEREE

I




[=
=i

[

A MOUNTING ORIENTATION OF MICROBEAST PLUS  MICROBEAST PLUSE)ZR#75

Please visit Align download area to get the completed instruction

manual at Align website.

ESHNREARERTER TREETE -
http://www.align.com.tw/beastx/

any position of helicopter.

ides 8 different

be installed on

Front
wgn 7

PLI SERE T
THE COLOR OF THE STATUS-LED SHOWS THE CURRENTLY SELECTED ORIENTATION:
LEDIS B RMRREZEDT ¢

@

Status LED Off*
Status-LED 895"

Status LED
Flashing Purple
Status-LED 1§

Status LED Purple  Status LED
Status LED fBRE

Flashing Red
Status-LED 18

nenm
L

StatusLEDRed  Status LED

Status-LED @@  Flashing Blue
Status-LED SBEERM

*Factory Setting * HREARE

Status LED Blue.
Status-LED BEEE

Status LED
Flashing Red/Blue
Status-LED
HeEERRIR

Apply a small amount of T43thread)|
lock when fixing a metal part
BERNREBERERS

N

3 (51

Original manufactory packages
contains product already assembled,
please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
any plastic part.

RETHETROENRBARS - ARERED

IRV

§ﬁﬂ%§ﬁ§tﬂ © AR T4 R

Qgtfon Euipient
Microbeast PLUS
Flybarless System
SRR




BATTERY, INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION @tz aucn /4

Please Fix The Battery on The Battery Mount Evenly. Insert The Battery From The Front. ] 9
ER | BURTSEEREYRE RRERTEA = 0

3

Battery Mount i i
Battery W §lite e Thi Rl

Gption Equipment

L Battery
N\ ) — E E
Eock ‘gnd
oop Tape : i .
e 2 N
—— 9|

EEREANEAZRS
S RRBBREFATE

Press this latch to allow the
battery to slide out along the rail.
TR ERIVENE
BRI

Battery Refease Latch
R0




INSTALLATION FOR ESC  smmliszEaszie

Option Equipment
poi i)

| 'RCE-BL100A Brushless ESC
P = RCE-BL100ARRIZBESE

CANOPY ASSEMBLY = mmazs

Canopy
SR

i3 1
Keep the hole position for canopy mounting
bolt horizontally to make it easier to insert
the R pin to fix the canopy.
HBRETHIGRIKELI R NS EHRE




ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION  @ssmmsies AuGN //4

Mot
Microbeast PLUS f632,
Flybariess System
APHRRRE

Carbon Fiber Tail Control Pushrod Quick Finder
m FHREM

MBI 665mm x 1

= 634mm

MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS MANUAL  messssimann  ALIGN ///4

MICROBEAST PLUS Flybarl tem as ALIGN heli d ible with ALIGN
standard equipment includingblades, servos, motor, battery et on, p!easerefer i flightand setup instructionin
this manual.

ALIGN BERH#ER PLU: + AE®ALIGN SRR BERRTRIE « REBT -

USER NOTICE gmEE=R

10 doperating the heli i usingALIGN standard equipment, including

&blades...etc, pleas there isa largeand stable power

supply to yourhe!wopter Ifthere is anyabnormal voltage orinsufficient power supply, suggest to
upgrade the flybarless system to MICROBEAST PLUS HD (Optional)for better power backup.

2.Please refer to BEASTX AST PLI for ASTPLUS/HD assembly and setup
instruction.

3.Any Cresuse, incorrect setup, missassembly, incorrect modification or misuse willlead to abnormal
volta ,and i powersupply. Make sure

o carefully checkevery assembly and setup refar tothe manual instructionprior to every ight to
prevent any unforeseendanger.

BE ASEOREN EERALICN AR (SRSEE . SN MELEEEDRERASEANNRES  NSRATA
R \ REAE - RMTA BERMICROBEAST PLUS HD FFGTHRM: (HB) + DTSRI « BRI

2MICROBEAST PLUSIHD £ ~ Rz « 148 » IESHBEASTX MICROBEAST PLUSHD BS54 -

3 EABFERMY - BUMPOE « BE  BRAREARAMEHNOBERE « BFBHAY - DILSRABREESE - SHRTHALE
BRRE - PLREREF BIFOBMSI A IRMNRS) -

MANUAL LINK e

MICROBEAST PLUS Fiybarless System is the latest version out ofthe factory, please feelat ease using it. You can also link
to BEASTX MICROBEAST PLUS/HD website to get the latest version and the latest news. MICROBEAST PLUS Flybarless
System has available some different versions, each version has different programming and function, please make sure
your Microbeast version and read its correct manual carefully before assembly or upgrading, especially you are upgrade
from version V3.2.X. to V.4.X.X by yourself, in order to avoid mistake or loss by any misunderstanding, please be sure that
you have correct version and follow its setting method accordingly. And please refer to MICROBEAST PLUS V3.2.x and
V4.2 instruction manual for operating and setting
T PLI # ° X PLI B

. BFRA « * RFYBRE V32X FHRE V.dxx » FEORA

3 B .  2xIRRVA. .

[E1253[m]  Please visit Align download area to get the completed
Ty instruction manual atAlign website.
BEHONNERFRBRESETRNETE
(O] http:/iwww.align.com.tw/beastx/

21



PARTS IDENTIFICATION S22

MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS SYSTEM RTMRAR

SETButton
Status LED BER

yelic Gain
| _Direct Cyclic
Feed Forward

G
I: m;g:g et Tail Dynamic

J1500001

Sensor Port
BEEEO

MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM

Receiver

CH1 CH2 ~CH3  RUD
Servo Servo  Servo  Servo
9% % (9 ARE

[EIZ W] For cetait connectivity, prease scanar code
T then follow MICROBEASTPLUS manual.

Eﬁiﬁﬂﬁﬁ: BB AR Code FHFEMICROBEAST

=i

MICROBEAST PLUS HD Flybarless System(Optional)
TPLUS

It P g the heli ithout usmgALIGN standard equipment, including
electronic &blad te, please largeand stable power
supply to yourheli . Ifthere is any voltage o ient power supply, suggest to

upgrade the flybarless system to MICROBEAST PLUS HD (Ophonal)fmbener power backup.
Please refer to BEASTX website for MICROBEAST PLUS HDassembly and setup instruction.
§§E RISWOERHE - RL‘IJEEFE ALIGNN%E#(%N;E{# ERRE) - ABORECHRBRABEIORBED - 08

% JEARE SRRl A3 MICROBEAST PLUS HD SRPAIRRM (BE) & MERRAR  BENRKBER -
MICROBEASTPLUSHDEE &E 4% » BISHBMICROBEAST PLUS HDE/5H8A

22



SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT  miesteesems AU /A

To set this option is to turn on the transmitter and connect to BEC power.

Note: For the safety, please do not connect ESC to the brushless motor in order to prevent any accident caused by the motor
running during the setting.

+ L (THRAE
EE RTR2RR - £

SERVO CONFIGURATION firsas

Following the servo configuration diagram onright, plug the
servos to Gyro.

CH3 Servo
CHIBIRE

CH1 Servo
CHIMERE

CH2 Servo
CHABRE

ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO'AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING  kfsgeR-ubkess AUIGIN I//

Turn off

mode on the then set the gain switch on the transmitter and the gyro to non-head
lock mode, or disable gain completely. After setting the transmitter, connect the helicopter power and proceed with rudder neutral
point setting. Note: When connecting to the helicopter power, please do.not touch tail rudder stick and the helicopter, wait for 3
seconds for gyro to enable, and the rudder servo horn should be 90 degrees to the tail servo. Tail pitch slider should be half way on
the tail output shaft. This will be the standard rudder neutral point. After completing this setting, set the gain switch back to
heading lock mode, with gain at around 70%.

» HEREE

FR{ER . EABEA » BT
oin o SERGEREL » A5 3TRRIRMABINSTUE » 90 »
* » RET  DAS SRR BRI 70% £5

TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING, Rebmmmsie |\ |

After the gyro is enable and under non-head lock Approx.10mm
mode, correct setting position of tail servo and tail =5 #10mm

pitch assembly is as photo. If the tail pitch
assembly is not in the middle position, please
adjust the length of rudder control rod to trim.

PRIRiERamS TSR T - RIS PitchiBHiAIE
Eg&%ﬂ < B Pitch2BEFEPRANERRHTFNR

HEAD LOCK DIRECTION SETTING OF GYRO FiRésiErmise

To check the head lock direction of gyro is to move the
tail clockwise and the tail servo horn will be trimmed
counterclockwise. If it trims in the reverse direction,
please switch the gyro to"REVERSE".

PRARAHE LR - SFESHIRFGERED - EOREERE
HELE - ROFBDERRE L SER0 " BIRIELE -

Tail Moving Direction Trim Direction For
ABRESA Tail Servo Horn.
REBRBELD

23



PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING  =mRinesesrate cn ///4

Acw n| The rotational speed must set below 2,700RPM for safeety to prevent any unexpected danger.
i ¥t , T00RPM » » EBBBILALGHE -
TwaE GENERAL FLIGHT
GENERAL FLIGHT —@f(58=%
Throttle Pitch
BE
oGP -
5 [ ORRR e [ ay
W ew
o -
3| e ] *S
2 40%
A i e
1 onE 20
1000

Stick position at Hovenng/l'hmnle T0%IPitch+5”
BIPBAUIPITO%IPitch+S”

is recommended to use a lower pitch
‘when using higher RPM\Head speed.
This will allow for better power.

Stick position at low/Throttle 0%/Pitch-2"~0°
SEERABPIO%IPitch-2-0"

3D FLIGHT sp##fiTast Thickle

00"
759
70% +5
759
807 5

Stick pnsmcnathlgh/\'hratﬂ»'mﬂ%/PllchﬂZ 5§ e el
SEHARIBPI100%/Pitch+12°

-

Thratte Cuwe;‘slm le Asrobatic Fight)

ie/Throtic SOVAIPTE 0° (o ToB 1

Stick position at middl
90%Pitch 0" Tt T
EERERAPIO%/Pic e 5
T00% Figh -
5 iy 12
55% widdlo =
5%
To0% Low 5
1 100%E 2
Stick position at low/l'hronlt 100%/P|tch 12°
ERERP00%PiCh 12"
1. Pitch range : Approx. £14..
2. If the pitch is set too high, it will result in shorter i |
flight duration and poor miotor performance. T T
3. Setting the throttle to provide a higher speed is Throtle Curvesd Fighy
preferable to ncreasing the pitch foo high. RARCRARHGH.
1 RE(Pnchthm AL While pitch set at 0 degree, make sure to
AN SRR SRS - (DTS [ pteh ssto sk

AREBOZRS + PIZIBEES%

24



POWER COLLOCATION REFEREN

AuGN //4

delivering high torgue to RC models.

RCM-BL730MX(960KV /4230) MOTOR RCM-BL730MX(960KV /4230) fRRIf:E

This new Brushless motor developed by the ALIGN POWER R&D TEAM, is packed with the latest, cutting edge technology available
today. It features exceptional levels of high-torque power. The 730MX utilizes an 8-pole outrunner stator-rotor and unrivaled Nafeb
extra strong magnets that traditional magnets cannot compare to. Also included is a high temperature, wear-resisting, low friction,
double ZZ high efficiency bearing. The 730MX will be the most revolutionary motor operating on low current amperage, and

BEHERNBRRRTSLRRORAGE - ABRBENTE @ KA 12858 8&9}!3“‘

ZBRRERTRREE - BRE  BHR - KR RDESPORARRMO—FE

| SPECIFICATION RY#48

ILLUSTRATION B&mEB |

Motor.
AR

Brushless

Red
s
Blue
- .
Black Throttle Signall
® (Receiver)

| FPIERSHE (12004 )|

(UnitBa{zzmm)
KV KV | 960KV (RPM/V) Input voltage WARE|6S
Stator Diameter EFHME|42mm Stator Thickness RFEE| 30mm
Stator Arms WEAHE|12 Magnet Poles @R | 8
Max continuous current  BAFRRB 1154 Max instantaneous current BABHERH | 195A(5sec)
Max continuous power BARRIDE | 2550W Max i power
Dimension RY|Shaft ¢ 6x52x89.1mm | Weight == | Approx. 380g

The motor rotatesin different directionwith different brand ESCs.
please switch any two cables tomake the motorrotates in rightdirection.
o o

If the wrong rotating direction happens,

RCE-BL100A BRUSHLESSISPEED  CONTROLLER INSTRUCTION MANUAL  alszseRRBACIGIN I//

PRODUCT FEATURES E&R&E&

RCE-BL100A BrushlessESC can beset v, byALlGNASBOX

So Qr

code for ALIGN website start:

hitp://wwy

align.com. b

RCE-BL IGN ASBO;
hitp:/fwwi align.com tw/download-en/asbox/

WEMEASHRE  WHHOR Code BEHTHM\B THMAAMAR

+ High performance microprocessor for excellent motor speed-governing and super
soft start-up.

+ Microprocessor powered by independent DC regulator has better anti-interference
performance, which greatly reduces the risk of losing control.

+ DEO (Driving Efficiency Optimization) Technology adopted greatly improves
throttle response & driving efficiency, reduces ESC temperature.

+ New switch-mode BEC with adjustable output voltage ranges from 5V to 8 and
continuous/peak current of 10A/25A.

+ BEC is separated from other circuits of the ESG, it may keep normal output even
when MOSFET board of the ESC i burnt or breakdown.

« Multiple flight modes: Fixed-wing, Helicopter (Linear Throttle), Helicopter (Eif
Governor) , Helicopter (Store Governor).

+ New governor program with adjustable governor parameter P/l brings excellent
speed-governing function, keep the propeller revs stability when the load changes
dramatically.

+ Data logging records the standardized RPM, minimum voltage and maximum
temperature of the flight.

+ "Auto restart function" can manually interrupt the auto rotation and quickly
restart the motor to avoid crashes caused by incorrect operations.

- Independent output port for RPM (that is: motor speed) signals. - Separate
programming port for ESC parameter setup through ALIGN ASBOX
Multifunction Programmer.

+ WIFI module for programming the ESC wirelessly with your smart phone (I0S or
Android).

+ Allow for data checking, ESC programming, speed curve checking, and firmware
upgrade online. (ALIGN ASBOX Multifunction Programmer or WIFI Express is
needed)

fmmﬂsmggs ABSERAITE - AHERN
ERNER!

ﬁn&%&&ﬁiﬁmﬂ!ﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬂ ARESHATE
7 REREN

ﬂﬁﬁﬁ!ﬂb'mﬂ!ﬂﬂ:ﬁﬁ (DEO » Driving
EffcwancyOphmlzahon) BPIOMEE - BUNE
BR BFERBE)

EEMWXEEHMHEBEC !ﬁ:ﬂlBES 8V 2
TiE - EREHE!
BEC&ﬁﬂI?ﬁEEE{&IEﬁEEﬁ BRFHE
BYRELRAREHRE - BAREREECER
B RN

-85 lil&ﬂ:lﬁﬁm&m’?!i’iﬁﬁii&
L/ BAREEERE

- ERFOEABERES Eﬁmf”jﬂ DESHRIE
Eﬁgﬁgﬁiﬂﬁ P ERTANBEER S RE

- BERTENREDE - IRREXRTOREBE
REARA - RARH - REWE

- AERAEEREE - EREGMATTHOEA
BB ARTRRENNEGE - BREXEMEN o

- RERE (ReM) RN -
ARBUISHEENE mﬁ*ﬁ&&mﬂzmnsi&i
BETALIGN ASBOX SERERETSHRT

- TEWIFIRIQIRE - ;u;mﬁ ﬁ%&&é)lﬂﬂ’]n
HFESHRE (BRWIFIE

- TR LR REBREY - ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁi(ﬁﬁ
ﬂ%ﬁ JrBRsuay (BELCOSHRER

25



SPECIFICATIONS E®##

Model Main Applications Input Voltage Cont./Peak Current (10s)) BEC Voltage
B RAREE BARE FHRER (108) BR BEC BE

Switch-mode, 5V~8V Adjustable

For 500-550 Class 3-65 LiPo s
Helicopter Battery/11.1V~22.2V SRR g‘;:f?;é:f&g;}{hmmw
(Propeller: 470~575mm) | 3-6SBRMI11.1V~22.2V 1 R RSV~ SVeIIN
S00-SSORBME A BIETRO.1VER) - RERROR
(BRf% : 470~575mm) 10A + EBR925A

RCE-BL100A put Wire/RPM Sigral ion Wire g Separate Programming Port

Brushless ESC | MBPIER/BECKHILI/RPMISRIEBIR Ry&E® BUBSHRARGNE
White/Red/Black: Throltle Signal Wire ; Red/Black: For connecting ALIGN ASBOX
BEC Output Wire ; Yellow: RPM Signai Multifunction Programmer, WIFI
Transmission Wire 78.5x38.1x21mm/138g module.
5 AL RESEADRENR | 1 R-SRABECHE FREES DR COBRERBERE
R REBRPMERBBR AW

USERGUIDE @ERR®B=

AEE| | The default throttierange of this ESC is from 1100y s to 1940u's, so youneed to re-calibratethe throttle range
when the firsttime you usethis ESC orafter you replacethe transmitter.

9 100p5~1940ps . TR -

I.Connections E@RREE

@ RPM Signal Wire(Yellow): plug itinto the RPM input
channel on the flybarless system. (This wire can be
used for provide RPM signal data when using external
speed-governing device.

@) BEC Output Wire (Red/Black): plug it inio the battery,
channel or any unocoupied channel on the receiver.
(For better BEC power supply, we recommend plugging
this wire into the battery channel or any unoccupied
channel on FBL system if the FBLsystem is permitted.)

@ Throttle Signal Wire (White/Red/Black): plug itinto
the throttle channel on the receiver or the
corresponding channel on the FBL system, For which
channel you should plug it in, it depends on what kind
of receiver and FBL system you use. The White wire is
for transitting throttle signals, the Red & Black cables
are parallely connected in the BEC output wire, which
means BEC voltage output wire and ground cable.

Battery
3

@ reERE (K) : BAS B ( AR <)
o BECIGH® (Al - R) :BEFHNBECHLREARBMT TR EE «{ HERR »
#HRT - BMRBECREARTLURAMOT AR ENEBEMHE - )
o TBPYSRR (B AL R) : BAREUTHPIEE R P ARG EEE - X IE

1 MALRARES BILBHERBIBECHIG L (RIBECBRGLHMLE) -

‘ Il.Throttle Range Calibration MPI{TRGERIES

48" || During the ESC/Radiocalibration, please setthe throttle curve to NORMAL and ensure the corresponding throttle
amounts to themaximu throttle endpointand the endpoint onyour
100% and 0%.
EATHPITRIRER - EiGHF RMAL » ER100% + P IER
Turn on the transmitter Connect the ESC to abattery. The 5 seconds later, the motor will emit twoshort beepsq
and move the throttle motor will emit 123"indicating indicating the maximurn throttle positionhas been
stick to the top position. the ESC is powered onnormally. successfully calibrated and accepted.
BIBE 2R - AP EIR BFAZTREBA - HREO' 1231 EH50  BERWWE-E-LERE - RRDPIBBRR
£t TS ROABER ERY
Move the throttle stick tothe bottom position. The ESC willkeep beeping Along beeprepresents q
1 second later, a short beep will emit indicating the numberof LiPo system is well done, readyto
indicating the minimum throttle position has. cells you haveplugged in. >
been accepted. FEBENEBE - RRETHCE FERE —MEERTARE
P  SRHY - WP AR TREETER

26




FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING  memfrmmsse aucn ///A

PLEASE PRACTICE SIMULATION FLIGHT BEFORE REAL FLYING #R{Taiss® R @asssamis

A safe and effective practice method is to use the transmitter flying on the computer through simulator software sold on

Id on the
market. Do a simulation flight until you familiarize your fingers with the movements of the rudders, and keep practicing until the
fingers move naturally.

1. Place the helicopter in a clear open field (Make sure the power OFF ) and the tail of helicopter

below llustration) and repeat practicing
udder leftiright”, and "Elevator upfdown".

3. The simulation flight prachce is very important, please keep practicing until the fingers
move naturally when you hear operation orders being call out.

EBEEWRERNSHIFRIELOTA - BERMRT M%&ﬁ!ﬂ&ﬂﬂéﬁaﬂai 3 .—ﬁgggﬂ ~ BESORSHI
TS 5

%Eﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁiﬁiwﬁﬁﬁﬂ! DS SETR LRRRT
BERSE «
HALTE) SEAE ~ BIMZIS GRS
3R » x .
Mode 1 Mode 2 ion B
Move Left Move Right
Y] @ < e g =>
[Aileron &3 ﬁ i
w Rol;enLeﬁ Rala(ﬁenflgh! C‘\\Z\

Fly Forward Fly Backward
- VR § hE >

Forward Rotate Backward Rotate;
it | RSN

Throttle iF3

f Tur% ggm

\ Turn Left
i

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE  ssmestm

+ When arriving at the flying field.
- BIEENTE

Rudder 56

©Check if the screws are firmly tightened.

©Check if the transmitter and receivers are fully charged.
OBERER-AMETHE?

OBRHBNENETHESEN

NS

If there are other radio control aircraft at the field, make sure to check theirfrequencies and tell them whatfrequency you ‘

ate using, Fesquency inferierancs can caute your madsl, o oifirmodels o crash and ineresce e riek of dengar,
{BEERS. » ITESRIBIIEDIAE - IEEMMMEE@@W&K

STARTING AND STOPPING THE MOTOR  EE/flf#ILISE

First check to make sure no one else is operating on the same
frequency. Then place the throttle stick at lowest position and
turn on the transmitter.

Check if the throttle stick is set at
the lowest position.
RRIPIUEIS BRI -

©Are the rudders moving according to the controls?

©Follow the transmitter's instruction manual to do a range test.
OB ERRERELEH LN ?

BiHE
HERS -

» Check the movement.

- DHER ORBRHBRASE TR, -

ON! Step1 ON! Step2 OFF! Step3

First turn on the transmitter. Connect to the helicopter power Reverse the above orders to lum off.
B EEERHRE TR AR BRI

27



This procedure is best performedon soft surfaces such as grass. The use of rubberskid stopper is recommended on hard
surface to prevent vibration feedbackfrom the ground to Gyro, resulting in over-corrections.
LRRDE - B RIS -

RAZMBEBE

Rubber skid stoppers installed
BIRRDE

If swashplate should tilt

priorto ift o, do not try to manually tr the swashplatelevel. This is due to vibration feedback to the Gyro,
and will disappear once

elicopter lifts off the ground. If manual trim is applied, helicopter wil tilt immediately after lftoff.

FR@HE SRR ; ,

MAIN ROTOR ADJUSTMENTS EieR$SIETHNE

1.Before adjusting, apply a red piece of tape on one blade, or paint a red stripe with a marker or paint to identify on blade.

2.Raise the throttle stick slowly and stop just before the helicopter lifts-off ground. Look at the spinning blades from the side of the
helicopter.

3.Look at the path of the rotor carefully. If the two blades rotate in the same path, it does not need to adjustment. If one blade is
higher or lower than the other blade, adjust the tracking immediately.

BRSO~ EERAR » B ERSORMIE LREE ﬁ&!aamm&-

24 EREPYBIE BB DI ERMESHEE TSNS NRERSD

3BONEERNS (BIRMSEREHSRERNE  ATRREE : 'J;s 03 e R )

aWhen rotating, the blade with higher path means the pitch is t60 big. Please shortenball link for regular trim.

bWhen rotating, the blade with lower path means the pitch too small. Please lengthen balllink for regular trim.

2 fERBUFHFEENHOEERZTIREPITCHIBA - BRESIRRISLE »
b EERBREFEENHDOERRZTIRIE(PITCHEL) » HBFETRISLE

Color Mark BIRRECHEVELTR

Tracking adjustment is very dangerous, so please keep away from the
helicopter at a distance of at least 10m.

Incorrect tracking may cause vibrations. Please repeat adjusting the tracking
to make sure the rotor is correctly aligned. After tracking adjustment, please
check the pitch angle is approx. +5~6° when hovering.

BT SN

FLIGHT AI’B&!]JSTMENT AND NOTICE RiTHEREE

©Do not attempt to grab or make contact with the helicopter while the main blades are in motion and keep
your eyes away from the helicopter. During take-off, landing, and flight, be sure to keep the helicopter away
from all obstacles. Operators must stand at least 10 meters away from the helicopter to avoid injury caused
by loose parts due to improper assembly or any unforeseen dangers.
B - . * ST/ BIRGS .

7
10RARBLE » BEEA . ABAE -

(©Make sure that no one or obstructions in the vicinity.

(OFor flying safety, please carefully check if every movement and directions are correct when hovering.
OERITERE AT -

ORIMTRL  MURRREREBE SRR FRSIES -

nces with the ion of

Do notattempt tofly untilyou have some exp
FERE RN

28



STEP 1 THROTTLE CONTROL PRACTICE PS5z

©When the helicopter begins to lift-off the ground, siowly
reduce the throttle to bring the helicopter back down.
Keep practicing this action until you control the throttle
smoothly.

OEERHBIARLILE + RERHEMPICRMET - HRASRNEILE
EARNTREIRBEBPIEHEER

STEP 2 AILERON AND ELEVATOR CONTROL PRACTICE BIRAIFHEEZHIEE

1.Raise the throttlestick slowly.

2.Move the helicopterin any direction back, forward, left
and right, slowlymove the aileronand elevator sticksin
the opposite directionto fly backto its original position.

1.4RBFHE WP ET -

2.8 = % - B, @7/ ‘\

ARERLREARNDARKUE -

A%S"S"| | ©If the nose of the helicopter moves, please lower the throttle stick and land the helicopter. Then move your
position diagonally behind the helicopter 10M and continue practicing:
©If the helicopter flies too far away from you, please land the helicopter and move your position behind 10M
and continue practicing.
» HREETBPIIL ERES - 234 .

STEP 3 RUDDER CONTROL PRACTICING FEfef(raeE

1.Slowly raise the throttle stick.

2.Move the noseof the to right orleft, and move
the rudder stickin the oppositedirection to flyback to itsoriginal
position.

1B FEBIBPI B

248

STEP 4

After you are familiar with all actions from STEP1 to 3, draw a circle on
the ground and practice within the circle to increase your accuracy.
BIREE STEP1-3 BIERET - it L SBBEEBEBORERNER
13 BUSDORERSOTSERE -
ou can draw  smallercircle when you get more familar with the actions.

oY
OERENBRRIFEIF - (R LRE !

STEP 5 DIRECTION CHANGE AND HOVERING PRACTICE SREFHHSEARSESIE
After you are familiar with STEP1 to 4, stand at side of the helicopter and continue practicing STEP1 to 4.

Then repeat the STEP1 to 4 by standing right in front of the helicopter.
HIERET + 42t 2

%ﬂﬁ e %




BRERTSHIE.

Problem Cause Solution
R R il 3
Blade g Pitch linkage rods are not even Adjust length of ball link.
Tracking | Lrackingis Off length Sl
BRG] PITCHESREWERTI
Adjust ball link to reduce pitch by 4 to 5
Excessive pitch degrees.
ERROPITCHER i
Heidipesd i50liow BEUREREPIC) + 45
TRRBERE
. . Increase throtle curve at hovering point on
Hovering throttle curveis too low
g anront transmitter (around 60%)
AP R0%)
Hover
=3
~ Adjust ball link to increase pitch by 4 to 5
Not enough pitch degrees.
EHRBPITCHEE <
Headspeed too high WEEERERRPiCh{) +4~-5E
ERRBERR
Hovering throttle curveis toothigh Decrease throttle curve at hovering point on
FRPIAS transmitter (around 60%)
IEERIPIEBR(60%)
R i Rudder neutral point improperly set, | Reset rudder neutral point
rifting of tail occurs during
hovering, or delay of rudder RPIERERS ERRPIE
response when centering rudder
Rudder | stick.
Response
iR gggggg&wﬂghﬁgﬁgg iR oy Increase rudder gyro gain

SENRRFREME

Tail oscillates (hunting, or wags)
rottle

Rudder gyro gain too high
&

Reduce rudder gyro gain

at-hover or full thre ERERHSEER RERMRRREBE
BEAHPIRREEHOIER
If above solutiondoes not resolveyour issues, with or y lign deal

KEMGU LR

+ BIRE LAY

30




Thank you for purchasing and supporting ALIGN products.

The Align Team is dedicated to you by innovating and developing new RC Helicopters,
Multicopters, and FPV Racing Quads. We strive to provide a more diversified experience
for our customers. Visit our website atwww.align.com.tw for latest news, information, and
updates about our extensive line of products forthe RC enthusiasts.

Good Flying!

HEH TR BROEBATR  BOEESHBMNRANRE
SOMBRTAINT ROV  BRERE AN SWRITH  ZEERS]

43
AR BRAGERERSSR{CORTRE - MILEB THER - HEITER
CINRMEBDE  DRERARIE ©

NBEE—BMRORITER -

0]
H ALIGN T-REX Helicopter ZHifBiEERE
http://www.align.com.tw/helicopter-en/

ALIGN Multicopter TmIHBUMMRITH
http://www.align.com.tw/multicopter-en/

ALIGN FPV Racing Quad Z5iBZFiHs
http://www.align.com.tw/multicopter-en/mr25/

ALIGN Website ZSIHEHB
http://www.align.com.tw

ALIGN ShoppingCart T3iRfEYE
http://shop.align.com.tw/index.php?language=en

ALIGN Quick Finder ZSiZ¢HiREm
http://shop.align.com.tw/partfinder.php?language=en

ALIGN FaceBook
https://www .facebook.com/Align-Corporation-194493419543/?ref=mf

ALIGN Instagram
https://instagram.com/aligncorporation/

ALIGN YouTube
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCaPj_K5DNo7HSmP 1eytUvMQ

ALIGN Youku
http://i.youku.com/u/UMTQONjEwNjczNg==

AULIGN




www.a]ign.g%
www.align.com.tw

Specifications & Equipment/{8 {8 B2 {&:

Length/#%E£:1163mm
Height/#$E%:344mm
Main Blade Length/EfERR 1:550mm
Tail Rotor Length/2ER R Y: 90mm
Main Rotor Diameter/EHERE £:1248mm
Tail Rotor Diameter/RfERE &K:254mm
Motor Drive Gear/f53E858%:16T
Main Drive Gear A8 &) ¥ ¢585:112T

Tail Drive 1317
Tail Drive Gear/ER{E8)§5:34T
Drive Gear Ratio/8E8R{&8htt: 7:1:3.85
Flying Weight/2&E: Approx. 2590g(Super Combo) / 2540g(Combo)

344mm

1248mm 1163mm

SIGRIZARIDEIR OS]

AUIGN CORPORATION LIMITED MADE IN TAIWAN 2023.Sep.2s cooros



